at the [gElod==

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R2) 12:45 UTTOXETER, 2m 7f 70y

m OPP-1  BALAGAN10C
b g Great Pretender - Lovely Origny

2 '9 s7- ARCADIAN SPRING (IRE) 266
L. b g Arcadio - Chloes Choice
3 m 1F/32P- AUGHNACURRA KING (IRE) 233
ch g Tajraasi - Cracking Kate
4 . 1/F- FAMOUS RESPONSE (IRE) 284 BF
b g Fame And Glory - Any Response
5 [ 1 7P50/6P FRANZ KLAMMER 209
g B o- b g Midnight Legend - Ski
6 . 332P66- NATIVEGETAWAY (IRE) 124
b g Getaway - Clonsingle Native

663/ TIKANITE (IRE) 1139
b g Tikkanen - Scented Night

should remain competitive carrying a penalty.

Top Tip: FAMOUS RESPONSE (4)
Watch out for: BALAGAN (1)

511-5t

610-12

710-12t

610-12

810-12h

710-12p

910-12

Sky Sports Racing On Sky 415 Novices' Hurdle (GBB Race) (Class 4) (4YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

Bryony Frost
N B King

G Sheehan
H Whittington

Kielan Woods
D J Jeffreys

Harry Skelton
D Skelton

Thomas Bellamy 65

P A Pritchard

Jonjo O'Neill Jr. 111

C L Tizzard

M Goldstein
S Lycett

ATR VERDICT: FAMOUS RESPONSE was travelling nicely enough when sent off an odds-on
favourite here in October, but he hit the deck at the fifth hurdle and hasn't been seen on a racecourse
since. A long break should have done the six-year-old good, and this step up in trip might be just what
he needs to get his confidence back. Aughnacurra King has had a wind operation after a modest
stable/Rules debut at Southwell last winter, while Balagan was a 40-1 winner here 10 days ago and

117

Mraces DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

Cownload en the
' App Store




