

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## (R2) 12:45 UTTOXETER, 2m 7f 70y

Sky Sports Racing On Sky 415 Novices' Hurdle (GBB Race) (Class 4) (4YO plus)

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		0PP-1	BALAGAN 10 C b g Great Pretender - Lovely Origny	5 11 - 5t	Bryony Frost N B King	117
2		S7-	<b>ARCADIAN SPRING</b> (IRE) 266 b g Arcadio - Chloes Choice	6 10 - 12	G Sheehan H Whittington	-
3		1F/32P-	<b>AUGHNACURRA KING</b> (IRE) 233 ch g Tajraasi - Cracking Kate	7 10 - 12t	Kielan Woods D J Jeffreys	-
4		1/F-	<b>FAMOUS RESPONSE</b> (IRE) 284 BF b g Fame And Glory - Any Response	6 10 - 12	Harry Skelton D Skelton	-
5		7P50/6P -	FRANZ KLAMMER 209 b g Midnight Legend - Ski	8 10 - 12h	Thomas Bellamy P A Pritchard	65
6	3	332P66-	NATIVEGETAWAY (IRE) 124 b g Getaway - Clonsingle Native	7 10 - 12p	Jonjo O'Neill Jr. C L Tizzard	111
7	X	663/	<b>TIKANITE</b> (IRE) 1139 b g Tikkanen - Scented Night	9 10 - 12	M Goldstein S Lycett	-

ATR VERDICT: FAMOUS RESPONSE was travelling nicely enough when sent off an odds-on favourite here in October, but he hit the deck at the fifth hurdle and hasn't been seen on a racecourse since. A long break should have done the six-year-old good, and this step up in trip might be just what he needs to get his confidence back. Aughnacurra King has had a wind operation after a modest stable/Rules debut at Southwell last winter, while Balagan was a 40-1 winner here 10 days ago and should remain competitive carrying a penalty.

Top Tip: FAMOUS RESPONSE (4)
Watch out for: BALAGAN (1)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



